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XIX Women's World Championship 2009

China

Match Team Statistics

SAT 12 DEC 2009
19:00

Zhangjiagang

Match No: 70

President's Cup Group PC II

Spectators: 100

TUN  32 - 22  ARG
(13 - 12) (19 - 10)

Referees: GUSEVA V  /  VARTANIAN S (RUS)

TUN - Tunisia
Players

No. Name

Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT

Offence Defence

AS TF ST BS

Penalties

YC 2Min RC EX
TP

1 BEN SLAMA Noura 1 39:38

3 DAOULA Nesrine 1/1 100 1/1 1 7:33

4 GHERISSI Elhem 4/4 100 2/2 2/2 1 1 42:18

6 ELGHAOUI Asma 3/3 100 1/1 2/2 4 3 1 59:43

8 BEN CHEIKH Jihene 0/2 0 0/2 17:59

9 MSAAD Hela 6/12 50 2/3 2/2 2/5 0/2 2 1 3 52:27

10 TOUMI Raja 8/15 53 7/13 1/2 2 3 4 1 1 60:00

11 DALY Chourouk

12 CHERIF Wafa 2 20:22

14 KOUKI Manel

17 KILANI Ouided

18 ABDELHAK Haifa 3/3 100 1/1 2/2 1 2 1 30:00

20 CHEBBAH Mouna 4/8 50 2/2 0/1 2/5 4 3 2 60:00

24 KHOUILDI Ines 3/6 50 1/3 2/2 0/1 1 3 1 2 1 30:00

Bench/Team

32/54 59 2/2 4/7 12/20 3/5 11/17 0/3 16 18 11 3 2 2 0 0Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs

No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 BEN SLAMA Noura 11/25 44 1/7 14 3/4 75 5/6 83 0/1 0 2/4 50 0/3 0

12 CHERIF Wafa 8/16 50 1/4 25 4/5 80 2/2 100 0/2 0 1/2 50 0/1 0

Totals 19/41 46 2/11 18 7/9 78 7/8 88 0/3 0 3/6 50 0/4 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %

6m Shots 2 0 0 0 0 2 100

Wing Shots 4 1 1 1 0 7 57

9m Shots 12 4 2 1 1 20 60

7m Shots 3 1 0 1 n/a 5 60

Fast Breaks 11 4 0 2 0 17 65

Breakthroughs 0 3 0 0 0 3 0

Totals 32 13 3 5 1 54 59

Number of Attacks: 66, Scoring Efficiency: 48%
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TUN  32 - 22  ARG
(13 - 12) (19 - 10)

Referees: GUSEVA V  /  VARTANIAN S (RUS)

TUN - Tunisia

Shots Distribution
Players

Goals / Shots

3 DAOULA N

1/1

4 GHERISSI E

1/1 1/1

1/1 1/1

6 ELGHAOUI A

1/1 1/1

1/1

8 BEN CHEIKH J

1-Missed1-Post

9 MSAAD H

0/1

1/2 1/1 0/1

4/4 0/1

2-Post

10 TOUMI R

2/2

1/3 0/1

2/2 1/1 2/2

2-Missed2-Post

11 DALY C

14 KOUKI M 17 KILANI O 18 ABDELHAK H

1/1

1/1

1/1

20 CHEBBAH M

1/2 1/2

1/3 1/1

24 KHOUILDI I

2/3 0/1 1/1

1-Blocked

Team

Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers

Saves / Shots

2/2 2/3 3/3

5/9 1/1 2/5

12/15 2/4 3/3

3-Missed 5-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/3
4/5

1/1

0/3

1/1 5/9

2/4
3/6

0/0
11/17

3/5

0/5
0/1

1/3

4/5

5/61/10

2/5
0/0

3/5
3/6

3/3

1/4 0/3 2/2

2/3 3/3 4/7

4/10 2/3 1/6

1 BEN SLAMA N

0/2 0/1

2/2 1/1 3/3

2/7 2/3 1/6

12 CHERIF W

1/2 0/2 2/2

0/1 2/2 1/4

2/3
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TUN  32 - 22  ARG
(13 - 12) (19 - 10)

Referees: GUSEVA V  /  VARTANIAN S (RUS)

ARG - Argentina
Players

No. Name

Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT

Offence Defence

AS TF ST BS

Penalties

YC 2Min RC EX
TP

1 BORDON Nadia Ayelen 33:03

2 SALA Noelia 2/2 100 2/2 1 2 3 26:27

3 MENDOZA Luciana 1/3 33 0/1 0/1 1/1 1 2 3 1 50:15

5 FERREA Bibiana 2/4 50 1/2 1/2 1 1 47:04

6 DECILIO Magdalena 10/18 56 6/10 0/1 0/3 3/3 1/1 1 2 1 1 60:00

7 ROMERO Maria Pilar 2/6 33 0/3 1/1 1/2 1 1 1 46:30

8 BELOTTI Amelia Maria 0/1 0 0/1 13:30

9 MELILLO Natacha

10 CRIVELI Victoria 2/7 29 2/2 0/4 0/1 3 4 32:24

11 MENA Antonela 2 1 1 1 39:07

12 KOGAN Valentina 1 26:57

13 ACOSTA Maria Emilia 2/5 40 1/1 0/1 1/3 1 3 20:41

14 BIANCHI Valeria 0/1 0 0/1 2 1 1 11:06

17 SIMONATO Carla 1/2 50 1/2 1 12:56

Bench/Team

22/49 45 9/14 2/10 1/11 3/3 3/6 4/5 8 19 9 1 3 4 1 0Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs

No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 BORDON Nadia Ayelen 8/26 31 0/2 0 2/8 25 1/2 50 3/12 25 2/2 100

12 KOGAN Valentina 5/19 26 0/2 0 1/3 33 2/8 25 0/2 0 1/3 33 1/1 100

Totals 13/45 29 0/2 0 1/5 20 4/16 25 1/4 25 4/15 27 3/3 100

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %

6m Shots 9 2 0 2 1 14 64

Wing Shots 2 7 1 0 0 10 20

9m Shots 1 7 3 0 0 11 9

7m Shots 3 0 0 0 n/a 3 100

Fast Breaks 3 3 0 0 0 6 50

Breakthroughs 4 0 0 1 0 5 80

Totals 22 19 4 3 1 49 45

Number of Attacks: 66, Scoring Efficiency: 33%
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TUN  32 - 22  ARG
(13 - 12) (19 - 10)

Referees: GUSEVA V  /  VARTANIAN S (RUS)

ARG - Argentina

Shots Distribution
Players

Goals / Shots

2 SALA N

1/1

1/1

3 MENDOZA L

1/1

0/1 0/1

5 FERREA B

0/1

0/1

1/1 1/1

6 DECILIO M

1/1 1/1

1/1 1/2

3/5 0/1 3/4

2-Post 1-Blocked

7 ROMERO M

0/1 1/1

0/1

0/1 1/1

1-Post

8 BELOTTI A

0/1

9 MELILLO N

10 CRIVELI V

0/1

1/3 1/1

2-Missed

11 MENA A 13 ACOSTA M

2/2

0/1

2-Missed

14 BIANCHI V

0/1

17 SIMONATO C

0/1

1/1

Team

Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers

Saves / Shots

3/4 3/3 0/2

1/3 0/3 3/7

6/10 1/3 5/6

4-Missed 3-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/5
0/0

3/5

4/5

5/6 1/10

0/5
0/1

1/3
3/6

3/3

2/4
3/6

0/0

0/3

1/15/9

2/3
4/5

1/1
11/17

3/5

0/2 1/3 0/3

4/9 0/1 3/5

3/15 2/4 0/3

1 BORDON N

0/1 0/2

2/7 1/2

3/9 2/3 0/2

12 KOGAN V

0/1 1/1 0/3

2/2 0/1 2/3

0/6 0/1 0/1

Legend:
G/S Goals/Shots % Efficiency 6m 6-metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots

S/S Saves/Shots Wing Wing Shots FB Fast Breaks BT Breaktroughs EX Exclusions

AS Assists TF Technical Faults ST Steals BS Blocked Shots TP Time Played

YC Yellow Cards RC Red Cards n/a not applicable 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions

+ 2 Minute + 2 Minute Suspensions
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